## **Copyright Transfer Agreement Form**

This document must be signed by all authors and submitted with the manuscript

## COPYRIGHT TRANSFER AGREEMENT

*The Himachal Journal of Agricultural Research (HJAR) is* published biannually by the Directorate of Research, CSK Himachal Pradesh Krishi Vishvavidyalaya, Palampur-176 062, India.

The HJAR and Authors hereby agree as follows: In consideration of HJAR reviewing and editing the following described work for first publication on an exclusive basis:

Title of manuscript:	

The undersigned author(s) hereby assigns, conveys, and otherwise transfers all rights, title, interest, and copyright ownership of said work for publication. Work includes the material submitted for publication and any other related material submitted to HJAR. In the event that HJAR does not publish said work, the author(s) will be so notified and all rights assigned hereunder will revert to the author(s).

The assignment of rights to HJAR includes but is not expressly limited to rights to edit, publish, reproduce, distribute copies, include in indexes or search databases in print, electronic, or other media, whether or not in use at the time of execution of this agreement, and claim copyright in said work throughout the world for the full duration of the copyright and any renewals or extensions thereof.

All accepted works become the property of HJAR and may not be published elsewhere without prior written permission from HJAR. The author(s) hereby represents and warrants that they are sole author(s) of the work, that all authors have participated in and agree with the content and conclusions of the work, that the work is original, and does not infringe upon any copyright, propriety, or personal right of any third party, and that no part of it nor any work based on substantially similar data has been submitted to another publication.

Authors' Names (in sequence)	Signature of Authors
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	

## STATEMENT ABOUT OWNERSHIP AND OTHER PARTICULARS ABOUT HIMACHAL JOURNAL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH AS REQUIRED UNDER RULES OF THE REGISTRATION OF NEWSPAPERS (CENTRAL) RULES 1956

## FORM IV (See Rule 8)

	(See Rule 8)		
1.	Place of Publication	CSK Himachal Pradesh Krishi Vishvavidyalaya, Palampur, District Kangra-176 062.	
2.	Periodicity of its Publication	Bi-annual	
3.	Printer's Name	Dr. D.K. Vatsa	
	Whether citizen of India	Yes	
	(If foreigner, state the country of origin)	N.A	
	Address	Director of Research, CSK Himachal Pradesh Krishi Vishvavidyalaya, Palampur, District Kangra-176 062.	
4.	Publisher' Name	Dr. D.K. Vatsa	
	Whether citizen of India	Yes	
	(If foreigner, state the country of origin)	N.A	
	Address	Director of Research, CSK Himachal Pradesh Krishi Vishvavidyalaya, Palampur, District Kangra-176 062.	
5.	Editor'Name	Dr. P.C. Sharma	
	Whether citizen of India	Yes	
	(If foreigner, state the country of origin)	N.A	
	Address	Principal Scientist Department of Entomology, CSK Himachal Pradesh Krishi Vishvavidyalaya, Palampur, District Kangra-176 062.	
6.	Name and address of the individuals who own the newspaper and partners or shareholder holding more than one per cent of the total capital	CSK Himachal Pradesh Krishi Vishvavidyalaya, Palampur, District Kangra-176 062 (H.P.).	

I, D.K. Vatsa hereby declare that the particulars given above are true to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Sd/-

Palampur, December 20, 2019

(D.K. Vatsa)